
FACTS AND FIGURES AT SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK
Performance Record from 04/19/2024 to 06/08/2024

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Luis L. Vivanco 134 43 28 19 32 67 134 43 32 0 0 0 49 24 49 $7.90
Victor Manuel Urieta, Jr. 134 26 19 13 19 43 134 26 19 0 0 0 34 13 38 $9.50
Nestor Duran 67 14 15 11 21 60 67 14 21 0 0 0 11 4 36 $10.30
Francisco Giles 86 12 12 5 14 34 86 12 14 0 0 0 10 4 40 $10.50
Noe Villatoro 86 11 12 12 13 41 86 11 13 0 0 0 15 7 47 $8.00
Oliver E. Martinez 84 10 8 10 12 33 84 10 12 0 0 0 8 3 38 $17.60
Adrian X. Morales 94 9 9 14 10 34 94 9 10 0 0 0 5 1 20 $27.50
Jose R. Herbert 88 9 7 8 10 27 88 9 10 0 0 0 7 4 57 $19.90
Froylan Tellez Ramirez 73 7 8 13 10 38 73 7 10 0 0 0 4 2 50 $14.00
Eliazar T. Vera 91 6 4 10 7 22 91 6 7 0 0 0 3 0 0 $15.30

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Luis L. Vivanco 57 21 37 54 18 33 78 26 33 23 8 35 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 43 32
Victor Manuel Urieta, Jr. 46 6 13 49 12 24 81 13 16 24 6 25 5 3 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 134 26 19
Nestor Duran 36 8 22 25 3 12 32 8 25 13 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 14 21
Francisco Giles 44 7 16 22 2 9 57 9 16 11 2 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 12 14
Noe Villatoro 27 4 15 39 4 10 51 5 10 20 3 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 11 13
Oliver E. Martinez 37 3 8 37 4 11 48 6 13 15 1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 10 12
Adrian X. Morales 36 3 8 37 3 8 65 6 9 16 1 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 9 10
Jose R. Herbert 34 0 0 38 8 21 51 6 12 14 3 21 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 9 10
Froylan Tellez Ramirez 34 3 9 28 2 7 50 5 10 13 2 15 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 7 10
Eliazar T. Vera 26 1 4 33 2 6 71 5 7 14 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 91 6 7

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Toby Keeton 73 31 16 9 42 77 73 31 42 0 0 0 34 18 53 $6.40
Juan Diaz, Jr. 82 23 20 7 28 61 82 23 28 0 0 0 36 12 33 $6.40
Arnold Lewis 54 10 9 5 19 44 54 10 19 0 0 0 14 5 36 $7.80
Martin Rodriguez 59 10 7 4 17 36 59 10 17 0 0 0 10 4 40 $11.60
Raul E. Galvan 41 9 9 7 22 61 41 9 22 0 0 0 14 4 29 $10.60
Adan Guzman 55 6 6 9 11 38 55 6 11 0 0 0 6 2 33 $11.30
John A. Stinebaugh 33 6 3 4 18 39 33 6 18 0 0 0 7 4 57 $5.50
Miguel A. Castillo 44 5 6 6 11 39 44 5 11 0 0 0 1 1 100 $23.70
Marc E. Jungers 37 5 4 7 14 43 37 5 14 0 0 0 4 1 25 $11.00
Jose Sanchez 31 5 3 5 16 42 31 5 16 0 0 0 7 3 43 $9.50

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

3 YO's
Sts. 1st W %

Maiden/Claiming
Sts. 1st W %

Allowance
Sts. 1st W %

Stakes
Sts. 1st W %

Handicap
Sts. 1st W %

Routes
Sts. 1st W %

Sprints
Sts. 1st W %

Toby Keeton 36 16 44 33 15 45 40 17 43 16 8 50 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 31 42
Juan Diaz, Jr. 49 12 24 28 10 36 31 7 23 13 4 31 6 3 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 23 28
Arnold Lewis 13 0 0 24 5 21 37 8 22 12 2 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 10 19
Martin Rodriguez 33 7 21 16 1 6 38 7 18 10 2 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 10 17
Raul E. Galvan 17 4 24 19 4 21 20 3 15 9 2 22 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 9 22
Adan Guzman 14 1 7 20 2 10 38 4 11 13 2 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 6 11
John A. Stinebaugh 11 1 9 17 4 24 11 2 18 5 1 20 5 1 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 6 18
Miguel A. Castillo 26 4 15 14 0 0 30 4 13 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 5 11
Marc E. Jungers 13 1 8 11 1 9 17 3 18 11 1 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 5 14
Jose Sanchez 23 3 13 8 2 25 15 3 20 1 0 0 2 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 5 16

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $ MAIN COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

TURF COURSE
Sts. 1st % Win

Favorites
Sts. 1st % Win

Avg Win
Payoff

Frankie Jr 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.00
Choicez 3 2 1 0 67 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 1 1 100 $6.60
Ladys Gotta Jet 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $7.20
Cowgurl Up 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $3.30
Embers Time 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 1 1 100 $10.50
Dancing Cowgirl 5678 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $3.50
Fire Cowboy 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $2.70
Me Be Legend 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $25.70
Wicked Bogie 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $5.70
Temptedtogotothebar 2 2 0 0 100 100 2 2 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $3.20


